
2025 George Washington University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 33-21   Conf: 17-10   Home: 20-4   Away: 9-11   Neutral: 4-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (359), Opp (321)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (2), Corpuz (2), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Layfield (1), Lew (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Heffley (3), Totals (3), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (88-115), Heffley (41-53), Reed (15-
17), Smith (14-19), Torreso (10-13), Greene (3-7), Hernandez (3-4), Fales (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Corpuz, Ashley .374 51-51 139 46 52 16 0 15 52 113 .813 41 2 32 1 .516 2 0 18-20 83 1 1 .988
10 Heffley, Allison .349 54-54 166 41 58 11 2 3 22 82 .494 25 5 12 0 .447 1 5 9-11 318 32 3 .992
51 Gilliland, Cadence .300 53-53 130 25 39 2 0 0 8 41 .315 16 3 13 0 .387 1 8 1-2 39 29 2 .971
7 Todoroki, Emi .281 54-54 153 15 43 8 1 1 20 56 .366 13 1 33 0 .331 5 1 1-1 366 6 7 .982
13 Layfield, Kaylee .273 54-54 176 25 48 12 0 2 29 66 .375 11 5 31 0 .332 1 6 2-3 69 82 4 .974
27 Mays, Madi .252 54-54 159 15 40 10 0 4 34 62 .390 15 8 30 2 .339 4 2 0-0 3 5 0 1.000
29 Hayward, Paige .237 54-54 152 16 36 9 0 0 18 45 .296 14 8 22 3 .331 1 8 5-7 65 0 0 1.000
25 Skotz, Carolyn .213 54-54 122 18 26 6 1 0 18 34 .279 17 3 22 1 .322 1 10 1-3 65 113 9 .952
8 Travieso, Lilly .202 44-38 89 10 18 3 0 0 6 21 .236 15 6 12 1 .355 0 2 0-0 25 53 6 .929
23 Lew, Daniella .343 38-8 35 13 12 2 0 0 7 14 .400 5 3 7 0 .465 0 1 1-1 17 21 1 .974
6 Polsky, Gabby .222 25-5 27 3 6 1 0 0 2 7 .259 2 1 7 0 .300 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
22 Hernandez, Madie .222 9-4 18 1 4 0 0 0 3 4 .222 4 1 8 0 .391 0 0 0-0 15 3 1 .947
19 Hendrickson, Katie .000 21-3 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 3 0 .222 0 0 0-0 2 0 2 .500
94 Fales, Emma .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
95 Smith, Cece .000 32-18 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 7 1 .923
Totals .278 54-54 1375 235 382 80 4 25 219 545 .396 180 46 233 8 .376 16 43 38-48 1080 412 39 .975
Opponents .247 54-54 1395 163 344 46 7 22 150 470 .337 120 23 322 3 .315 10 18 44-58 1061 381 50 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Reed, Anna 2.21 15-8 32 27 8 6-1 1 142.1 131 52 45 34 125 14 2 6 .231 9 3 0 1 2
95 Smith, Cece 2.76 11-9 32 18 6 4-1 3 114.1 96 52 45 44 115 13 3 5 .226 2 10 0 2 5
11 Greene, Chloe 2.83 4-3 22 4 1 1-2 3 52.0 56 29 21 15 47 9 1 4 .280 3 7 0 2 6
20 Torreso, Sophia 3.31 3-0 21 5 0 0-1 0 48.2 52 24 23 25 34 8 1 7 .278 1 3 0 5 5
94 Fales, Emma 15.75 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 9 6 6 2 1 2 0 0 .529 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.72 33-21 109 54 15 14 7 360.0 344 163 140 120 322 46 7 22 .247 16 23 0 10 18
Opponents 3.76 21-33 101 54 20 9 3 353.2 382 235 190 180 233 80 4 25 .278 15 46 0 16 43



2025 George Washington University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
29 Hayward, Paige 65 65 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Greene, Chloe 8 2 6 0 1.000 1 3 4 .429 0 0
20 Torreso, Sophia 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 10 3 .769 0 0
27 Mays, Madi 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Polsky, Gabby 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
94 Fales, Emma 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
10 Heffley, Allison 353 318 32 3 .992 0 41 12 .774 3 0
5 Corpuz, Ashley 85 83 1 1 .988 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Todoroki, Emi 379 366 6 7 .982 3 0 0 — 0 0
13 Layfield, Kaylee 155 69 82 4 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Lew, Daniella 39 17 21 1 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Gilliland, Cadence 70 39 29 2 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Reed, Anna 51 1 48 2 .961 0 15 2 .882 0 0
25 Skotz, Carolyn 187 65 113 9 .952 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Hernandez, Madie 19 15 3 1 .947 0 3 1 .750 0 0
8 Travieso, Lilly 84 25 53 6 .929 3 0 0 — 0 0
95 Smith, Cece 13 5 7 1 .923 0 14 5 .737 0 0
19 Hendrickson, Katie 4 2 0 2 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1531 1080 412 39 .975 8 88 27 .765 3 0
Opponents 1492 1061 381 50 .966 34 76 19 .800 10 1


